STANDARD PROGRESS REPORT

FINANCIAL YEAR: 2013
REPORTING PERIOD: Q4 Report (November-December)
	Administrative Unit: Ministry of Labour and Human Resources
	Department: Department of Employment

	Division/Field Office/Regional Office:

(if it is an independent budgeting entity)
	Program & AWP Title: Support to MoLHR for strengthening labour market analysis and employment generation especially among youth and women (AWP Title: Labour Market Analysis and Employment Generation)


1. Contribution to UNDAF Outcomes & Other Goals

	Classification (e.g. UNDAF Outcome, MDGs)
	Indicators
	Baseline
	Targets
	Progress

	By 2012, opportunities for generation of income and employment increased in targeted poor areas (MDG 1,8)
	· Unemployment rate, by 

     gender, age group,   

     rural-urban
·  Labour force participation 

    rate – by gender, age   

    group and rural, urban areas 
	3.7%(BLSS 2007)
67.3%(BLSS 2007)
	2.5%
	2.1%


2. 
Contribution to CT Outcomes

	Outcome
	Indicators
	Baseline
	Targets
	Progress

	1.  New  Micro and SME and 
     jobs created with emphasis    

    on women and youth
	· Number of MSMEs availing 

     Micro finance and business  

     development

    
	
	
	The tailoring training enabled most of the trainees in setting up their own businesses. 


3.
Output & Activity Progress Details

	Outputs & Activities
	Indicators
	Annual 

Target
	Physical Progress
	Budget (Nu.)

(A)
	Expenditure

(Nu.)
	Analysis of Variance

(explain progress and the difference between

Planned target and actual progress)

	
	
	
	Current

Quarter
	Cumulative
	
	Current

Quarter
	Cumula

tive (B)
	Balance

(A)-(B)
	

	Output 2:
Community based MSMEs and cooperatives, particularly those of women and youth supported through improved access to micro-finance, business development services, marketing, group formation and post harvest management services 
	No. of prospective entrepreneurs trained in entrepreneurship and skills development (by gender, age) 
	80 (50 female and 30 male)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Activity 1: 

Conduct tailoring training
	
	
	40 (34 female and 6 male)
	77 (68 Female and  9 Male)
	955,130.00

	476,193.00
	909,323.00
	45,807.00
	No. of prospective entrepreneurs trained in entrepreneurship and skills development (by gender, age)



	Activity 2:

Develop audio-video on ‘Educating for positive attitude to job’ including messages to parents and award contract for regular broadcast/transmission.


	Number of orientation programmes in schools and institutes on employment and career related issues

	
	Developedaudio-video on ‘Educating for positive attitude to job’
	
	543,700.00
	241867.78
	543700.00
	0.00
	Audio-Video on ‘Educating for positive attitude to job’ developed. It will be transmitted in the next cycle.

	Activity 3:

Train MOLHR Staff in policy analysis and strategic planning with focus on strengthening functional capacities in reviewing, coordinating and implementing policies
	
	Train at least 2 MOLHR staff
	
	
	650,000.00
	650,000.00
	650,000.00
	0.00
	7 MOLHR staff trained in policy analysis and strategic planning. The participants would be analyzing the labour force survey report as part of the learning outcome of the training.  

	Activity 3:

Organize multi-sectoral advocacyand awareness (panel) programme in schools, colleges, TTIs & IZCs to encourage entrepreurship, vocational education and to instill positive attitude towards jobs, among youth.
	
	At Least 20 TTIs, IZC and Schools covered
	Conducted awareness in all TTIs and IZCs and also organized Job Fair at S/Jongkhar
	
	918,000.00
	632,572.22
	632,572.22
	286,028.00
	Conducted awareness in all TTIs and IZCs and also organized Job Fair at S/Jongkhar

	Total
	
	
	
	3,066,830.00
	2,000,633.00
	2,735,595.22
	331,835.00
	


4.
Summary of Issues & Recommendations

	Key Achievements:
(Highlight the main achievements in the current Quarter)
	40 people (34 female and 6 male) undergoing tailoring training. Developed audio-video on educating for positive attitude to job. 

	Constraints & Issues:
(List the constraints/problems & issues faced)
	The requirement for 80% financial delivery against fund releases for a particular quarter constraints activity implementation. 

	Recommendations:
(Include your recommendations/remedial actions to improve implementation.)
	

	Additional comments:
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